Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail
Low Power FET-Input Op Amp
  AD822
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

  AD822
Rev. H | Page 25 of 28
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD822AN  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead PDIP  N-8
AD822ANZ1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead PDIP  N-8
AD822AR  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822AR-REEL  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822AR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822ARZ1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822ARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822ARZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822ARM-R2  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead MSOP  RM-8  B4A
AD822ARM-REEL  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead MSOP  RM-8  B4A
AD822ARMZ-R21 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead MSOP  RM-8  #B4A
AD822ARMZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead MSOP  RM-8  #B4A
AD822BR  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822BRZ1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822BRZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD822BRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part, # denotes RoHS-compliant product may be top or bottom marked.
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	CONNECTION DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL RESISTANCE
	MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
	ESD CAUTION
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
	INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
	OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
	SINGLE-SUPPLY VOLTAGE-TO-FREQUENCY CONVERTER
	3 V, SINGLE-SUPPLY STEREO HEADPHONE DRIVER